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Informative Meeting “If You Have an Idea, Come on" within Creative Spark 

Project 

On April 6, 2022, an informative meeting was held between Khazar University 

Development Center staff members and university students. 

During the meeting, the students were informed about the Creative Spark 

enterprise project funded by the British Council and to which Khazar University is 

a partner together with Middlesex University. 

Director of the Development Center Raziya Isayeva explained to the students the 

terms of the competitions organized within the program. Then, Taravat 

Asgarzadeh, the final year student of the Faculty of Humanities, Education and 

Social Sciences, majoring in Chemistry and Biology, who became the national 

champion of the Creative Spark program in 2021, spoke about his project. At the 

end of the meeting, students listened to opinions on their ideas. 

 

Creative Spark layihəsi çərçivəsində “İdeyan Varsa Gəl” adlı məlumatlandırıcı 

görüş 

2022-ci il aprelin 6-da Xəzər Universiteti İnkişaf Mərkəzinin əməkdaşları ilə 

universitetin tələbələri arasında məlumatlandırıcı görüş keçirilib. Görüşdə 

tələbələrə Britaniya Konsulluğu tərəfindən maliyyələşən və Xəzər Universitetinin 

Middlesex Universiteti ilə birgə tərəfdaşı olduğu “Creative Spark” müəssisə 

layihəsi haqqında məlumat verilib. 

İnkişaf Mərkəzinin direktoru Raziyə İsayeva tələbələrə proqram çərçivəsində təşkil 

olunan müsabiqələrin şərtlərini izah edib. Sonra “Creative Spark” proqramının 

2021-ci il üzrə ölkə çempionu olmuş Humanitar, təhsil və sosial elmlər fakültəsinin 

Kimya və biologiya ixtisasının sonuncu kurs tələbəsi Təravət Əsgərzadə öz layihəsi 

haqqında danışıb. Görüşün sonunda tələbələr öz ideyaları ilə bağlı rəyləri 

dinləyiblər. 
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